ORDINANCE NO. 2022-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 46B OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION" AND SPECIFICALLY SECTION 4.2A THEREOF ENTITLED "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey that Chapter 46B of the Township Code entitled "Flood Damage Prevention" and specifically subsection 4.2A thereof entitled "Application for Permit" is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

SECTION I:

A: The applicant shall file an application in writing on a form furnished by the Floodplain

Administrator. Such application shall:

- (1) Unchanged
- (2) Unchanged
- (3) Unchanged
- (4) Unchanged
- (5) Unchanged
- (6) Unchanged
- (7) Flood Plain Permit Fee \$100.00

SECTION II. This ordinance amends the previous Ordinance 2021-20 which was adopted on October 5, 2021.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall become effective upon final passage and publication according to law.

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed by the Township Committee on first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 5th day of April, 2022, and will be considered for second and final passage at a meeting of the Township Committee to be held on the 3rd day of May, 2022, at 6:30 PM. at the Municipal Building located at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey, at which time and place any persons desiring to be heard upon the same will be given the opportunity to be so heard.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk